# 2024-2028 COORDINATED PUBLIC TRANSIT-HUMAN SERVICES TRANSPORTATION PLAN

### **PUBLIC INFORMATION SESSIONS**

#### WHEN:

WEDNESDAY, MAY 15, 2024  $1^{ST}$  SESSION AT 3:00 p.m.  $2^{ND}$  SESSION AT 6:00 p.m.

#### WHERE:

## CITIZENS SQUARE, OMNI ROOM (GARDEN LEVEL, ROOM 045) 200 EAST BERRY STREET, FORT WAYNE, IN 46802

The Northeastern Indiana Regional Coordinating Council (NIRCC) has scheduled two (2) public information sessions to allow all citizens of Allen County an opportunity to learn about and comment on the recently updated 2024-2028 Coordinated Public Transit — Human Services Transportation Plan for Allen County. The sessions will include a presentation on the development and the contents of the proposed plan, as well as time for questions and comments. Both sessions will present identical information, please attend the session that best fits your schedule.

This plan identifies the available transportation services, the transportation needs of individuals with disabilities, older adults, and persons with limited incomes, as well as the gaps in transportation services. It also develops and prioritizes strategies to address the gaps through Federal Transit Administration human service transportation programs that provide funding for transportation services, primarily the Section 5310 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities Program.

Input from the community will enable the provision of the most accurate and complete assessment of the transportation needs and transportation gaps within Allen County. If you or a representative from your agency or organization is unable to attend one of the sessions, the Northeastern Indiana Regional Coordinating Council would like to hear any comments or concerns you may have. We may be reached by phone at (260) 449-7903 or by email at matt.vondran@co.allen.in.us.

The Coordinated Public Transit-Human Services Transportation Plan for Allen County is available for review at the NIRCC office, 200 East Berry Street, Suite 230, Fort Wayne, IN 46802 or at <a href="https://www.nircc.com">www.nircc.com</a> for public comment through June 7, 2024.